ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
RPM7050
MIL/COTS AC, SINGLE PHASE 1U HEIGHT EMI POWER LINE FILTER
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include  5A, 10A, 20A, and
	 30A
	Ĺ Dual Stage Line Filter

TYPICAL LEAKAGE CURRENT
@ 250 VAC 60 Hz 	 	 	 0 - 3.50 mA Max.
HOW TO ORDER
RPM7050 - Y - Z
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. RPM7050-5-S (5AMPS)
Z = 	 TERMINAL (-T)
X = 	 RATED CURRENT
RPM7050=FILTER SERIES
For X and Y options see product specification table.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RPM7050
MIL/COTS AC, SINGLE PHASE 1U HEIGHT EMI POWER LINE FILTER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
LEAKAGE CURRENT, mA
@ 250V AC, 60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(QD) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RPM7050-5-S 5  3.50  4.13’’(105) 5.73’’(146) 1.54’’(39)
RPM7050-10-S 10  3.50  4.13’’(105) 5.73’’(146) 1.54’’(39)
RPM7050-20-S 20  3.50  4.13’’(105) 5.73’’(146) 1.54’’(39)
RPM7050-30-S 30  3.50  4.13’’(105) 5.73’’(146) 1.54’’(39)
STUDS
RPM7050 MECHANICAL OUTLINES (MM)
SERIES (A) B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q
STUDS
5.73''
(146)
4.13''
(105)
1.54''
(39)
3.74''
(95)
3.96''
(101)
3.33''
(85)
1.77''
(45)
0.78''
(20)
1.66''
(42)
0.75''
(19)
0.47''
(12)
Ø 0.29’’x0.19’’, 4x
(Ø  7.6x5.0, 4x)
STUD,
M5, 4x
STUD,
GND, M5
0.55''
(14)
2.01''
(51)
0.20''
(5)
TYPICAL TOLERANCE: +/-0.02” (0.50MM)
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RPM7050